K301

Group 23
FETRACTABLE STARTER

Index Description Part Index Description Part
Number Variation Number Number Number Variation Number Number
1 Starter, recoil-assembly 11 Spring, retainer
{Includes 6-21) 1,2,4,5,6,7,8,9,11,12 232525
1.8,11 47 165 01 i2 Brake
1 Starter, recoll-assembly 1,2,4,5,6,7,8,9,11,12 231689
{Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.) 13 Washer, thrust
2.9 A-235884 1,2,4,5,6,7,8,9,11,12 231692
1 Starter, recoil-assembly 14 Dogs {3)
4 A-235621 1,2,4,5,6,7,8,9,11,12 2316895
1 Starter, recoil-assembly 15 Puliey
{Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.) 1,2,4,5,6,7,8,9,11,12 231697
5 A-236269 16 Handle
1 Starter, recoil-assembly 1,2,4,5,6,7,8,9,11,12 234452
6 A-236608 17  Rope #6-66
2 Kit, retractable starter 1,4,7.8,11,12 231686
(Includes 47 165 01,4,5) 17 Rope #6-72-1/2
7.12 47 755 03 2.9 232923
3 Cup 17 Rope #5-84
1,2,8,7 235685 5,6 236308
3 Cup 18 Sheave
4.5 231700 1.2,4,5,6,7,8,9,11,12 231688
3 Cup i@ Screw (4)
8,9,11,12 47 109 01 t,2,4,5,6,7,8,9,11,12 231682
4 Screen 20 Spring, recol
7 47 162 02 1,2,4,5,6,7,8,9,11,12 231705
5 Screw, sems H.C. 10-24 x 5/8" (5) 2% Housing
1,2,7,9,11,12 X-156-2 1,2,6,7,8,9,11,12 235696
[ Screw, hex. hd, #10-32 x 5/8" 2% Housing
1,2,4,5,6,7,8,9,11,12 231681 4.5 235754
7 Washer
1,2,4,5,6,7,8,9,11,12 231890 MNOT ILLUSTRATED
8 Washer Screw, H.C. 10-24 X 5/8" {5}
1,2,4,5,6,7.8,8,11,12 231693 4,56 K-117-5
9 Retainer Washer #10
. 1,2.4,5,6.7,8,8,11,12 231689 4,58 H-22-22
10 Spring, dog Screw, sems H.C. 10-24 3 8/8" (b}
1.7.8,9,11,12 41 089 06 8,9,11.12 H-156-2

38



